# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vivendi Universal Games Canada Ltd.		106/30/2006	LIMITED CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vivendi Games Canada Ltd.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Radical Entertainment	
Street Address:	8th Floor, 369 Terminal Avenue	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A 4C4	
Entity Type:	LIMITED CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2101886	RADICAL ENTERTAINMENT		
Serial Number:	78182116	RADICAL		
Serial Number:	78182118	RADICAL GAMES		
Serial Number:	78182119	RADICAL ENTERTAINMENT		
Serial Number:	78182121	RADICAL TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	2949817	369 INTERACTIVE		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)431-2796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-431-4334

Email: terry.kiel@vgames.com

Correspondent Name: Rod A. Rigole

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, 5th floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK

2 0 886

=CH \$165 DD

900088126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CORPORATE	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rod A. Rigole	
Signature:		/rod a rigole/	
Date:		09/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=VUG Canada2VGCanada#page1.tif			

source=VUG Canada2VGCanada#page1.tif source=VUG Canada2VGCanada#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0546



Ministry of Finance Corporate and Personal Property Registries www.fin.gov.bc.ca/registries

#### NOTICE OF ALTERATION

# FORM 11 - BC COMPANY

Section 257 (4) Business Corporations Act

Telephone: 250 356 - 8626

DO NOT MAIL THIS FORM to the Corporate and Personal Property Registries unless you are instructed to do so by registry staff. The Regulation under the *Business Corporations Act* requires the electronic version of this form to be filed on the Internet at www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FIPPA)
The personal information requested on this form is made available to the public under the authority of the Business Corporations Act. Questions about how the FIPPA applies to this personal information can be directed to the Administrative Assistant of the Corporate and Personal Property Registries at 250 356-1198, PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9V3.

A.	INCORPORATION NUMBER OF COMPANY					
	BC0714942					
В.	NAME OF COMPANY					
	VIVENDI UNIVERSAL GAMES CANADA LTD.					
Ple	C. ALTERATIONS TO THE NOTICE OF ARTICLES  Please indicate what information on the Notice of Articles is to be altered:  ("altered" means create, add to, vary or delete)					
	Company name					
	A translation of company name (applies to special rights or restrictions only)					
	Pre-existing Company Provisions  Authorized Share Structure					
D.	ALTERATION EFFECTIVE DATE - Choose one of the following:					
	The alteration is to take effect at the time that this notice is filed with the registrar.					
	The alteration is to take effect at 12:01 a.m. Pacific Time on being a date that is not more than ten days after the date of the filing of this notice.					
	The alteration is to take effect at a.m. or p.m. Pacific Time on being a date and time that is not more than ten days after the date of the filing of this notice.					
E.	E. CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME					
	The company is to change its name from Vivendi Universal Games Canada Ltd.					
	to (choose one of the following):					
	Vivendi Games Canada, Ltd. This name has been reserved for the company under name reservation number 9551102 or					
	a name created by adding "B.C. Ltd." after the incorporation number of the company.					
F.	TRANSLATION OF COMPANY NAME					
	Set out every new translation of the company name, or set out any change or deletion of an existing translation					

Set out every new translation of the company name, or set out any change or deletion of an existing translation of the company name to be used outside of Canada.

Additions: Set out every new translation of the company name that the company intends to use outside of Canada.

Rev. 2005/3/3

Page 1

	Changes: Chang	e the following translat	ion(s) of the company	nam	e:	
	PREVIOUS TRANSLATION OF THE COMPANY NAME		1	NEW TRANSLATION OF THE COMPANY NAME		
	Deletioner Roma	ve the following transla	tion(s) of the company	, nan	ne.	
	Deletions: Remov	ve the following transla	tion(s) of the company	y man		
G.						e Business Corporations Act)
		only if the company ha	as resolved that none	of the	e Pre-existing Comp	pany Provisions are to
	apply to this compa	-				
	☐ The company	has resolved that the F	re-existing Company	Prov	isions are no longer	to apply to this
	compa	any.				
Н.	AUTHORIZED SH					
		each resolution or cou	ırt order altering speci	al rig	hts or restrictions at	tached to a class or
	series of shares.					
	YYYY/MM	1 / DD 				
			_			
Se	t out the new auth	orized share structure	e 			
		Maximum number of shares of this class or				Are there special rights or
		series of shares that the	or series of shares		restrictions attached to the shares of this class or series of shares?	
		company is authorized to issue, or indicate there is				
		no maximum number		<del></del>		
Identifying name of class  MAXIMUM NUMBER OF		MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SHARES AUTHORIZED OR	PAR VALUE OR WITHOUT	TYPE OF CURRENCY	YES/NO	
	or series of shares	NO MAXIMUM NUMBER	PAR VALUE			
				Ì		
	CERTIFIER COR	DECT _ I have read thi	s form and found it to	he c	orrect.	
I. CERTIFIED CORRECT – I have read this form and found it to be correct.				DATE SIGNED		
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNING AUTHORITY		SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNING AUTHORITY FOR THE COMPANY		YYYY/MM/DD		
ru	OR THE COMPANY			A		
			Duecto	cl		
B.	ruce Hack, Director		χ ,		_	2006/06/26

Rev. 2005/3/3

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

FORM 11 – Leitch Systems Design Inc. – Approved July 4, 2005 Adapted and reprinted with permission of the Province of British Columbia – © 2004 Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0548